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Disclaimer 

 

McKinsey Danēĸmanlēk Hizmetleri Limited ķirketi supported 

Investment Support and Promotion Agency of Turkey (ISPAT) on 

the fact base and analysis for this document. The document was 

prepared within the scope of the Service Procurement 

Agreement for Strategic Sector Reports signed between ISPAT 

and McKinsey Danēĸmanlēk Hizmetleri Limited ķirketi.  

 

ISPAT gives no assurances or guarantees about the information 

in the report. The report can not be used without the written 

permission of ISPAT. 
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Executive Summary  

×This report provides insights into 

agriculture, food and livestock 

industries and provides information and 

statistical analysis of Turkey  

×Turkey has a large and growing food 

and agriculture industry that 

corresponds to 9% of the overall GVA  

and 25% of the employment levels in 

the country  

×With growing exports, Turkish industry 

has ~5bn USD trade surplus  

×As part of its targets set for agriculture 

sector, by 2023 Turkey aims to be 

among top 5 producers globally  

×Turkey has further growth potential due 

to its large and growing domestic 

markets  

×This potential positions  Turkey to be 

among the top options for being the 

regional HQ and supply center of top 

global players  

×Turkey offers a set of enablers for 

potential agriculture investors; Turkish 

government support measures include 

regulations, tax structure, competitive 

and low -cost labor force and 

investment incentives  

×Several agribusiness subsectors 

potential:  

ÅFruits and Vegetables processing  

ÅAnimal Feed  

ÅLivestock  

ÅDairy  

ÅFunctional Food  

ÅEnablers (e.g. Cold Chain, 

Greenhouse)  
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×General overview  

×Market status  

×Competitiveness of Turkey  

×Business opportunities in sub -

sectors  
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Agriculture is a major source of employment in Turkey with high GVA  

contribution  

1 Services include trade, transport and communication services, business and financial services, other services  

GVA  and employment contribution by sectors  

GVA  contribution of agriculture in other countries  

111222344
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Source: World Bank, Turkstat  
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-0,5 0,8 

Residues & wastes  -1,3 0,1 

Prepared vegetables, fruits and nuts  -0,1 1,7 

Sugars and confectionary  

-0,1 

Total -10,7 15,2 

Other  3,3 

Tobacco  

-0,1 0,5 

Fats -1,9 1,2 

Oil seeds  -1,7 0,2 

Prepared/ milled cereals  -1,8 0,8 

Cereals  -1,5 0,2 

Fruits and Nuts  -0,5 3,8 

Vegetables  -0,3 1,0 

Dairy  -0,1 0,5 

Fish -0,2 0,4 

Meat  -0,1 0,5 

Live animals  -0,9 0 

Turkey has positive net trade from agribusiness  
USD billions, 2012 

Source: United Nations COMTRADE database, DESA/ UNSD 

Product  Import/export  Net trade  Total trade  

4,5 

3,2 

0,4 

-1,2 

1,6 

0,4 

-0,7 

-1,4 

-1,0 

-1,3 

3,4 

0,7 

0,4 

0,2 

0,4 

-0,8 

25,9 

3,4 

1,3 

1,5 

1,8 

0,6 

3,1 

1,9 

2,6 

1,7 

4,3 

1,2 

0,7 

0,6 

0,6 

0,9 

Import  

Export  
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As part of its targets set for agriculture sector, by 2023 Turkey aims to be 

among top 5 producers globally  

GNP and exports of Turkish agriculture sector  

Source: Ministry of Agriculture, Food and Livestock  

40

15

4

63

27

+140% 

+167% 

2023 

150 

2012 2000 

GNP Exports 

×Within  10 years, ~1.5 
folds increase in both 

GNP and exports are 
targeted  
×Turkish agriculture 

industry aims to be 
among top 5 globally  

USD billions 
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Turkey is becoming an important player for food and  agriculture in EMEA  

Land and irrigation 
characteristics  

Local and regional 
demand  

Regional HQ and 
supply center of top 
global players  

×Food demand grew by 14% p.a. in 2007 -2012 and forecasted 
to maintain growth at 6% over 2012 -2017E 

×Sales channels already in place ð modern trade at 42% in 

2011, keeps rising (expected to be 60% by 2016)  

×Exports to EMEA grew ~4.5x in 2000 -2012. For select products 
(e.g., tomatoes and poultry) Turkey has high share in  the 
regional trade  

×Agriculturally self -sufficient with climate suitable for 

agriculture, large arable lands and sizeabe water supplies  

×Southeastern region offers very fertile and well -irrigated lands  

×Becoming a favored HQ location for the region  

×Coca -Cola, Nestle, Danone and Ferrero are among the 

successful players in Turkey  

×Domestic and foreign investments increasing in food and 
agriculture  

Source: Turkstat, Euromonitor  International,  press search  
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Industry development  

Source: Global Insight, press search, Undersecretariat  of Marine Affairs  

Overview of Turkish agricultural sector  

48,5

44,6
46,6

36,6
38,1

36,2

10 08 09 2007 

+6% 

12 11 

GDP of the industry 1 (nominal)  

EUR Billion  

Sector evaluation  

Investment 

environment  

×Recent sizeable private sector 

investments  

Regulatory 

environment  

×Increased regulatory control for 

quality and performance 

improvement  

×Increasing incentives for 

efficient and large scale 

investments  

Growth 

potential  

×High potential due to growing 

population coupled with 

urbanization  

Industry 

dynamics  

×Dominated by subsistence 

farming but rising professional 

enterprises expected to 

increase sector efficiency  & 

total GVA contribution  

×Suitable agroclimate conditions  

and fertile lands  

1 Figures taken from Turkstat, GDP by production method  
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Turkey is in a better position in terms of fresh water resources compared to some 
major European countries  

Turkey has a larger share of arable land in comparison to some major European 
countries  

Land and irrigation conditions for agriculture producers in Turkey  

1 Includes vegetables and land under cultivation  

Source: Turkstat  

Arable land ratio  

36%

33%

27%
25%

23%

19%

Poland  France  Turkey Spain  Italy  Greece  Greece  

72.0 

Portugal  

73.6 

Spain  

111.1 

Italy  

175.0 

France  

186.3 

Ger - 

many  

188.0 

Turkey 

213.6 

USA 

3,069.0 

Brazil 

8,233.0 

Breakdown of worldõs fresh water resources1 
 Cu Km  
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GAP1 region offers substantial potential to increasing arable land in Turkey  

Source: GAP BKI 

GAP: A project to develop fertile lands  

Gaziantep  

Sanliurfa  

Adiyaman  

Diyarbakir  

Sirnak 

Batman  

Siirt 

Kilis 

Mardin  

GAP Region  

Project 
description  

Irrigation 

potential  

Agriculture 
opportunities  

×GAP is a project that includes 
a set of investments to 
underdeveloped South East 
region of Turkey 

×The investments are largely 
related to agribusinesses  

×2005 estimates of the project 
cost is USD32B 

×GAP region holds 20% of 
Turkeyõs irrigable lands and 

28% of Turkeyõs freshwater 
resources  

×GAP region holds 1.8K 
hectares irrigable and 
high/medium quality arable 
lands  

×GAP is the  largest ever land 
consolidation 2 project in Turkey 
with a total of 3.2 million 
hectares of cultivable land  

×Very fertile lands , carrying 
opportunities for large 
investments in areas of oil 

seeds, fruits and vegetables 
and organic farming  

1 Acronym for South -Eastern Anatolia Project in Turkish, a multi -sector integrated regional development project   
2 Planned readjustment and rearrangement of land parcels and their ownership  
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Potential opportunities offered by GAP 1 for global agri -business players  

Source: Expert interviews  

Attractive investment environment 
for global agribusiness players in 
GAP region  

Irrigation and logistics 
infrastructure by the government  

Consolidated land  

Large local and regional demand, 
especially for fruit and vegetable, 

livestock and animal feed  

Fertile soil due to lack of 
intensive farming  

×With TL 30 bn already 
invested (TL 12 bn more 
planned), governmentõs 
commitment to economic 
development, as well as the 
irrigation and logistics 

infrastructure in the region 
provides investment 
opportunities  

×High consolidation (up to 150K da 
per unit) allows for commercial 
investments with reasonable return 

on capital  

×Since irrigation infrastructure 
is new and the lands have 
been under staple crops, the 
region is very fertile (e.g., high 
organic matter content) 
leading to high expected 

yields 

×Fertile lands are very suitable for fruit 
and vegetable production and 
animal feed and support livestock  
sector  

×Those items also present significant 
export potential to Middle East  

1 Acronym for South -Eastern Anatolia Project in Turkish, a multi -sector integrated regional development project  
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Turkey has sizeable and growing food and beverages subsectors  

Source: Turkstat, Euromonitor  International  

TL millions, 2011 2005-11 

830

Poultry  5,260 

Bread  5,950 

Oil 6,000 

Spirits 6,450 

Fish 

Ice cream  1,430 

Bovine/  

ovine meat  
4,060 

Wheat flour  5,200 

22% 

10% 

18% 

16% 

12% 

17% 

11% 

11% 

Product  Local demand 1  Growth  

1 The Euromonitor  International data used for this presentation is from the  annual research conducted in the first half of 2012 and published in the summer of 2012. A new annual research 

edition has been published since with 2013 data and analysis 
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Livestock and Dairy were the top areas in Turkey agriculture, livestock 

and food investments 1 in 2010 

Total investments made 1 

645

75
139

200
282288307

414

Other  Animal 
feed  

Meat 
poultry  

Poultry  Confec -
tionary  

Bottled 
water  

Fruit  
and  
veg. 
processing  

Green -
house  

Live-
stock  

1,210 

Dairy  

1,483 

Number of 
projects  

297 139 139 107 45 32 28 36 19 

Source: Ministry of Economy reports  

1 Investments that have received Ministry of Economy supports are accounted  

High investment 

incentives (0% 
interest credits) 
have boosted 
livestock 
investments  

Million TL, 2010 
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Total investments made 1 

Number of 
projects  

Investments are diversified into different subsectors in 2012, yet livestock 

and related sectors are still dominating in Turkey agriculture, livestock 

and food investments 1 

692

145
166

218220
269274291306321

Other  Biscuits Bottled 
water  

Fruit  
and Veg 
Process- 
ing  

Oil Green -
house  

Live- 
stock  

Poultry  Dairy  Confec -
tionary  

27 32 25 37 44 30 49 30 4 

Source: Ministry of Economy reports  

1 Investments that have received Ministry of Economy supports are accounted  

High livestock 

investments 
indicate growing 
local interest for 
animal products  

Million TL, 2012 
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Modern trade is growing share in retail,   

providing large scale channels for food companies  

Source: EIU; Euromonitor  International  

1  The Euromonitor  International data used for this presentation is from the  annual research conducted in the first half of 2012 and published in the summer of 2012. 
A new annual research edition has been published since with 2013 data and analysis  

2 Includes stand alone  formats such as mom and pop shops  

6.8% 

-5.5% 

2.5% 

40% 

60% 

15 

43% 

57% 

14 

46% 

54% 

13 

50% 

50% 

12 

53% 

47% 

11 

56% 

44% 

10 

59% 

Traditional  

trade 2 

09 

62% 

38% 

08 

65% 

41% 

2007 

67% 

33% 
Modern  

trade  

2016 

35% 

Forecast  

CAGR 2007-16% XX 

Grocery retail sales shares by channel 1 
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Modern trade retail sales by format 1 

11.2% 

Supermarkets and discounter stores  

are the main drivers of growth in modern trade  

Source: Euromonitor  International  

12% 

11 

26% 

62% 

10 

64 

12% 

25% 

63% 

09 

50 

11% 

24% 

64% 

08 

53 

11% 

23% 

9.9% p.a.  

2007 

46 

13% 

21% 

65% 

Hypermarkets  

Discounters  

Supermarkets 2 

67 

66% 

17.4% 

9.0% 

1 The Euromonitor  International data used for this presentation is from the  annual research conducted in the first half of 2012 and published in the summer of 2012. A 
new annual research edition has been published since with 2013 data and analysis  

2 Including superstores  

CAGR  2007-11 % XX 

USD billions 
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Agriculture, Livestock and Food exports  

2.6 

1.6 

4.9 

6.1 

2009 

10.6 

1.8 

1.2 

4.3 

3.3 

2006 

8.0 

1.4 
0.8 

3.9 

1.9 

2003 

4.8 

1.0 
0.4 

2.5 

1.0 

2000 

3.6 

0.7 
0.3 

1.8 

0.8 

15.2 

2012 

Turkish agriculture, livestock, and food  

exports  are growing  

Source: Turkstat; United Nations COMTRADE database, DESA/ UNSD 

11.2% 

14.9% 

8.7% 

19.1% 

12.7% 

CAGR 2000-12% XX 

Turkish exports increased especially to MENA region, 

where Turkey is becoming a regional supply center  

Other  CIS MENA EU 

USD billions 
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Turkey is an important fruit and vegetable producer and leads trade of 

tomatoes in some regional markets  

Source: United Nations COMTRADE database, DESA/ UNSD 

é and is the leading exporter to its prime markets in its region 

Other  25 

Romania  9 

Bulgaria  
14 

Russian Federation  52 

2010, millions  

USD, percent  

Top Exporters  Export, USD mln  Share in imports  Unit price, USD/kg 

Other  187.3 

Ukraine  37.4 

Lithuania  54.7 

Turkey          248.0 

0.69 

1.83 

0.82 47% 

7% 

10% 

Russia 

36% 

Total = USD 476.9 million  

Other  4.6 

Jordan  2.9 

TFYR of   
Macedonia   

3.4 

Turkey          65.1 

1.41 

0.36 

0.99 86% 

4% 

5% 

Bulgaria  

6% 

Other  13.7 

Jordan  6.0 

Italy  7.7 

Turkey          42.5 

1.41 

1.15 

0.95 61% 

9% 

11% 

Romania  

20% 

Turkey has positive net trade and growing exports in 

tomatoes é 

Net trade  
USD million 

Imports  
USD million  

476
406388

2010 09 2008 

0

2010 

0.5 

09 2008 

0.1 

Exports 
USD million 

477
407389

2010 09 2008 
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Turkey is one of the leading exporters of poultry to important Middle East 

and North African markets  

Source: United Nations COMTRADE database, DESA/ UNSD 

é and is already competing with global poultry producers in target markets 

2012, millions  

USD, percent  

Top Exporters  Export value  

Share in total 

imports  Unit price, USD/kg 

65% 

2% 

33% 

Iraq  

55% 

45% 

Iran  

79% 

1% 

20% 

Libya  

502

362

191
144

73

2012 11 10 09 2008 

3026171515

2012 11 10 09 2008 

Turkey has a significant trade surplus in  poultryé 

Other  

20 Libya  5 
Iran 8 

Iraq  
67 

9Other  

Brazil 180 

Turkey          351 

2,04 

1,78 

2,13 

43

53

Turkey          

Brazil 

2,34 

1,85 

1

28

Other  

Turkey          

Brazil 108 

1,90 

2,17 

1,84 

532

388

208159
88

2012 11 10 09 2008 

Net trade  
USD million 

Imports  
USD million  

Exports 
USD million 
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Turkey serves as the regional HQ for some key global agriculture and 

food players  

Source: Company websites  

14

18

20

36

94

Number of countries managed 
from Turkey  

Multinational 
company  

65

97

134

63

48

Global revenues  

USD billions, 2012 
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There are several examples of international players   

investing into Turkish food and beverages sector  

Source: Capital magazine, press search, expert interviews  

Description  Key facts/Comments  

×UK-based spirits giant Diageo has 

acquired Turkish Mey  ĸ­ki Sanayii , top 

Turkish spirits company  

×Mey  ĸ­ki has privatized Tekel, the spirits 

state monopoly, which has brought the 

legacy and 80% market share  

×$2.1B investment for Turkish market, 

which Diageo was present only 

through distribution  

×The acquisition was part of Diageoõs 

growth strategy on developing 

economies  

×World -class chocolate company 

Ferrero has made a greenfield 

investment in chocolate and sugar 

confectionary  

×The company has invested in an 

organized industrial zone in Manisa , 

near Izmir harbor  

×Ferrero has invested EUR 95M for 

production in Turkish market; however 

investments are planned to be 

expanded in order to start production 

for exports  

×Leading global agribusiness company 

Olam  has acquired Turkish hazelnut 

company Progĕda Group  

×Olam  will process Turkish hazelnuts, 

which provides 75% of world 

consumption  

×Olam  has expanded their lines of nut 

businesses in Turkey, namely walnuts 

and almonds, with this deal of $37M 

value  

×Olam  has further plans to invest in 

cotton and pasta production  
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Several large scale investments by local players  

indicate  growing private sector interest in agriculture  

Source: Capital magazine, press search, expert interviews  

Description  Key facts/Comments  

×~100M TL investment aims at producing 

180 million liters of milk/year  

×Initially production will be for local 

market, but due to its proximity exports 

to Middle East markets are part of the 

plan  

×Initiated as a project in 2012, Pinar Sut 

has invested in Sanliurfa  in GAP1 region 

and opened a dairy production facility 

in 2013 

×The company aims to produce milk, 

and also produce milk products, 

yoghurt, ayran  and fruit juice  

×Keskinoglu , one of the top poultry 

companies in Turkey, has invested in 

slaughterhouse facility for 18M TL in 

February 2013 in Akhisar Manisa  

×The facility is expected to rise 

production of Keskinoglu  by 30% 

×Keskinoglu  has been unable to supply 

the fast rising demand for Keskinoglu  

×The investment is aimed to address 

both growing local market and exports 

in Africa  

×Joint venture by Anadolu , Ozgorkey  

and Brazilian Cutrale  Groups, in fruit 

plantations and fruit concentrates 

production in 2009 

×The project extends over a large 

geography, including Adana, 

Sanlĕurfa, Canakkale , Mersin, Balĕkesir, 

Antalya  

×With an initial investment of 90M USD, 

Anadolu  Etap  acquired ~900 ha and 

operates the largest dedicated fruit 

plantations in Turkey 

×The JV supplies various fruit juice 

producers, including Coca Cola, and 

plans capacity investments of ~500M 

USD over the next 10 years  

1 Acronym for South -Eastern Anatolia Project in Turkish, a multi -sector integrated regional development project  






























